N
et
w
or
ks
 /
A
rr

	 VSOR (SOIC narrow) JEDEC MS-012
•	 Moisture sensitivity level 1 (per IPC/JEDEC STD-20C)
Application for Resistors w/ one Pin Common/Bussed:
•	 MOS/ROM Pull-up/Pull-down
•	 TTL Input Pull-down
•	 Open Collector Pull-up
•	 Digital Pulse Squaring
•	 TTL Unused Gate Pull-up
•	 Power Driven Pull-up
•	 High Speed Parallels Pull-up
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
No. of
Pins
Fig.
71-VSOR1601102JT	 VSOR1601102JT	 A	 16	 1K	 5%
71-VSOR1601472JT	 VSOR1601472JT	 A	 16	 4.7K	 5%
71-VSOR1601103JT	 VSOR1601103JT	 A	 16	 10K	 5%
71-VSOR1603330JT	 VSOR1603330JT	 B	 16	 33	 5%
71-VSOR1603103GT	 VSOR1603103GT	 B	 16	 10K	 2%
71-VSSR1601472JT	 VSSR1601472JT	 A	 16	 4.7K	 5%
71-VSSR1601103JT	 VSSR1601103JT	 A	 16	 10K	 5%
71-VSSR1603100JT	 VSSR1603100JT	 B	 16	 10	 5%
71-VSSR1603330JT	 VSSR1603330JT	 B	 16	 33	 5%
71-VSSR1603102JT	 VSSR1603102JT	 B	 16	 1K	 5%
71-VSSR1603472JT	 VSSR1603472JT	 B	 16	 4.7K	 5%
71-VSSR1603103GT	 VSSR1603103GT	 B	 16	 10K	 2%
71-VSSR1603103JT	 VSSR1603103JT	 B	 16	 10K	 5%
71-VSSR2001472JT	 VSSR2001472JT	 A	 20	 4.7K	 5%
71-VSSR2001103GT	 VSSR2001103GT	 A	 20	 10K	 2%
71-VSSR2001103JT	 VSSR2001103JT	 A	 20	 10K	 5%
71-VSSR2401102JT	 VSSR2401102JT	 A	 24	 1K	 5%
71-VSSR2401103JT	 VSSR2401103JT	 A	 24	 10K	 5%
Price Each
100251 50
VSSR-xxxx  (In.)	 0.193 ± 0.004	 0.341 ± 0 .003	 0.341 ± 0.003	 0.025	 0.01	 0.006	 0.025	 0.154 ± 0.003	 0.236 ± 0 .008	 0.01	 0.064 ± 0.005
VSSR-xxxx  (mm)	 4.90 ± 0.10	 8.66 ± 0.08	 8.66 ± 0.08	 0.64	 0.25	 0.15	 0.64	 3.91 ± 0.08	 5.99 ± 0.20	 0.25	 1.63 ± 0.13

C
(Ref.) D E
(Typ.) F H J
(Ref.) W
Value
Ω Tolerance
Vishay
Part No.
VSORC and VSSRC Series-T-Filter and Termination R/C
Networks - Thin film nitride on silicon
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
No. of
Pins
Fig.
71-VSORC20250K/500M	 VSORC20AA250K/500M	 A	 20	 25Ω/50pF	 20%
71-VSORC20101K/391K	 VSORC20AA101K/391K	 A	 20	 100Ωs/390pF	 10%
71-VSSRC20250K/201M 	 VSSRC20AA250K/201M 	 A	 20	 25Ω/200pF	 20%
71-VSSRC20470K/330M	 VSSRC20AB470K/330M	 B	 20	 47Ω/33pF	 20%
71-VSSRC20750K/560M	 VSSRC20AC750K/560M	 C	 20	 75Ω/56pF	 20%
Price Each
100251 50
VSSRC20-AB (In.)	 .344 Max.	 .025	 .01	 .006	 .025	 .154±.003	 .015 x 45°	 .236 ±.008	 .01	 .064 ±.005
VSSRC20-AB (mm)	 8.74 Max.	 .64	 .25	 .15	 .64	 3.9	 .38	 6.0 ±.20	 .25	 1.60

	 J 	 0.0035	 (0.089)	 0.0059	 (0.15)
	 K 	 0.017	 (0.44)	 0.022	 (0.55)
	 Ø 	 0	 (0)	 8° 	 (8°)
Dimensions
Minimum
Inches (mm) Inches (mm)
Maximum
MOUSER
STOCK NO. R1
Value Ω
Networks
71-MPMT1001FW	 MPMT1001FWS	 1K	 1K	 1:1	 1%	 0.5%
71-MPMT2001AT	 MPMT2001AT5	 2K	 2K	 1:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT2001BW	 MPMT2001BWS	 2K 	 2K	 1:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT5001AW	 MPMT5001AWS	 5K	 5K	 1:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT1002AT5	 MPMT1002AT5	 10K	 10K	 1:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT1002BW	 MPMT1002BWS	 10K	 10K	 1:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT1002DW	 MPMT1002DWS	 10K	 10K	 1:1	 0.5%	 0.1%
71-MPMT2002AT	 MPMT2002AT5	 20K	 20K	 1:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT5002BW	 MPMT5002BW5	 50K	 50K	 1:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
Dividers
71-MPMT1001/1002AW	 MPMT1001/1002AWS	 1K	 10K	 10:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT1001/2002AW	 MPMT1001/2002AWS	 1K	 20K	 20:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT1001/5002CW	 MPMT1001/5002CWS	 1K	 50K	 50:1	 0.25%	 0.1%
71-MPMT1001/1003AW	 MPMT1001/1003AWS	 1K	 100K	 100:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT2001/1001AW	 MPMT2001/1001AWS	 2K	 1K	 2:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT2001/1002AW	 MPMT2001/1002AWS	 2K	 10K	 5:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT5001/1002BT	 MPMT5001/1002BT5	 5K	 10K	 2:1	 0.1%	 0.1%
71-MPMT5001/1002DW	 MPMT5001/1002DWS	 5K	 10K	 2:1	 0.5%	 0.1%
71-MPMT5001/1002FW	 MPMT5001/1002FWS	 5K	 10K	 2:1	 1%	 0.5%
Price Each
50101 25Tolerance Ratio
Tol.
Vishay